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Solicitation No.: DACW64-01-B-0033 Date Issued: 4 SEP 01 Date Opened: 10 OCT 01
Issuing Office: USAED-Galveston
Project Title: Sabine Neches Waterway, Texas, Port Arthur Canal, Junction Area and Turning Basins in Jefferson

County, Texas, Dredaing.
Number of Amendments Issued: 0001 thru 0003

Government Estimate (Without Profit)

ITEM UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL

0001 Levees, Drop-Outlet Structures and Ditches 1 LS 864,028.00 864,028.00

0002  Borrow Excavation 304,000 CcY 5.62 1,708,480.00

0003 | Mobilization and Demobiliztion 1 LS 251,000.00 251,000.00

0004  Dredging 3,515,000 CY 1.05 3,690,750.00

0005 Pipelines 1 LS 76,033.00 76,033.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 1 6,590,291.00

The apparent low bidder, Mike Hooks, Inc. is 4.03% below the Government's Estimate

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE OPENED, READ, AND RECORDED ON THISABSTRACT ALL OFFERS
RFCFIVFD IN RFSPONSF TO THIS SOI ICITATION

CURTISCOLE, JrR.
CONTRACTING OFFICER



Solicitation No.: DACW64-01-B-0033

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS COND'T

Issuing Office: USAED-Galveston
Project Title: Sabine Neches Waterway, Texas, Port Arthur Canal, Junction Area and Turning Basins in Jefferson
County, Texas, Dredging.

Offeror:

Business Size: (LB)

ITEM
NO.
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005

Offeror: MIKE HOOKS, INC., PO BOX 1525, LAKE CHARLES, LA 70602

DESCRIPTION
Levees, Drop-Outlet Structures and Ditches
Borrow Excavation
Mobilization and Demobiliztion
Dredging
Pipelines
TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 1

Business Size:(LB)
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
0001 Levees, Drop-Outlet Structures and Ditches
0002 | Borrow Excavation
0003 Mobilization and Demobiliztion
0004  Dredging
0005 Pipelines

TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 1

Date Issued: 4 SEP 01

QUANTITY
1 LS
304,000 CY
1 LS
3,515,000 CY
1 LS

QUANTITY
1 LS
304,000 CcYy
1 LS
3,515,000 CcYy
1 LS

Page 2 of 2

Date Opened: 10 OCT 01

WEEKS MARINE, INC., 100 JAMES DRIVE, SUITE 300, ST. ROSE, LA 70087

UNIT

PRICE
1,100,000.00
5.00
400,000.00
1.02
50,000.00

UNIT

PRICE
945,000.00
a4.77
390,000.00
0.98
95,000.00

Offeror: RENDA MARINE, INC., 2307 FM 1495, SUTEI 218, FREEPORT, TX 77541
Business Size: (LB)

ITEM
NO.
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005

DESCRIPTION
Levees, Drop-Outlet Structures and Ditches
Borrow Excavation
Mobilization and Demobiliztion
Dredging
Pipelines
TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 1

QUANTITY
1 LS
304,000 CY
1 LS
3,515,000 CY
1 LS

UNIT
PRICE
1,400,000.00

5.75
300,000.00
1.24
250,000.00

TOTAL
1,100,000.00
1,520,000.00

400,000.00
3,585,300.00
50,000.00
6,655,300.00

TOTAL
945,000.00
1,450,080.00
390,000.00
3,444,700.00
95,000.00
6,324,780.00

TOTAL
1,400,000.00
1,748,000.00

300,000.00
4,358,600.00
250,000.00
8,056,600.00



